49
R
F
I P
ow
er Line F
ilters
1

non-patient care medical equipment
• Available with ground line inductor (choke)
Ordering Information
10 E K 7 M
Suffix
M – Metric inserts (style 7 only)
Omit for standard or none
C – Ground choke (30, 40VK6 only)
Input / Output Style
1 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
3 – Wire leads
6 – Threaded bolt
7 – IEC inlet* (line side)
.250 [6.3] spade terminals
(load side)
K Series
Leakage current designation
E – Low leakage (<0.5 mA)
V – Standard
Current Rating
1, 2, 3, 5, 10, 20, 30, 40 or 60A
Specifications
UL Recognized
CSA Certified
VDE Approved**
VK3 / EK3
Available Part Numbers
1VK1 10VK6 2EK3
1VK3 10VK7 3EK1
2VK1 10VK7M 3EK3
2VK3 20VK1 3EK7
3VK1 20VK6 3EK7M
3VK3 20VK7* 5EK1
3VK7 30VK6 5EK3
3VK7M 30VK6C 5EK7
5VK1 40VK6 5EK7M
5VK3 40VK6C 10EK1
5VK7 60VK6 10EK3
5VK7M 1EK1 10EK7
10VK1 1EK3 10EK7M
10VK3 2EK1 20EK1
VK6
*1-15A: IEC 60320-1 C14 inlet mates with C13 connector
20VK7: C20 inlet mates with C19 connector
VK1 / EK1
VK7 / EK7
**20VK7, 20A model tested by Underwriters Laboratories
to US and Canadian requirements and is
VDE approved at 16A, 250VAC